
Old Westbury (5-8, 1-4 Skyline) -vs- Maritime (N.Y.) (8-9, 5-0 Skyline)
3/29/2026 at Throggs Neck, NY (Reinhart Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Luke Martinez (1-1)
Loss: Dennis Lynch (1-1)
HBP: Joe Sorge, Jackson Tulchoski, Luke Martinez
PB: Guytano Kiesel (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Rich Maggio First: William Peck 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:28   Attendance: 139   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Old Westbury 1 1 3 1 1 0 2 9 10 1
Maritime (N.Y.) 3 1 4 2 0 2 X 12 15 0

Old Westbury 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
JT Torres ss 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
JJ Palumbo c 4 1 0 0 1 0 3
Brandon Hernandez lf 4 1 2 1 0 2 0
Mike Tiseo dh 4 1 3 0 0 0 1
Mike Petrucelly rf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Chris Bartnik 1b 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
James Reilly cf 4 1 1 3 0 0 3
Donny Whalen 3b 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
    Noah Tannanbaum pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sean Maddi 2b 3 2 2 3 1 0 0
Dennis Lynch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joe Randello p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 9 10 9 4 3 8

2B: Brandon Hernandez (1)
HR: James Reilly (1); Sean Maddi (2)
HBP: JT Torres (3); Mike Petrucelly (1); Chris Bartnik (1)
E: JT Torres (1)

Maritime (N.Y.) 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Randy Ventura ss 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Dylan Payano 2b 4 1 2 0 0 0 2
Alex Bardi 1b 3 2 3 3 1 0 0
Owen Weber dh 3 1 1 0 1 0 2
Chris Picarella 3b 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Joey Goodman cf 3 3 2 4 1 0 0
David Granucci rf 3 1 1 1 1 0 1
Guytano Kiesel c 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Dominick Viggiano lf 4 1 2 3 0 0 0
Joe Sorge p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Tulchoski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Martinez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 12 15 11 4 0 6

2B: Randy Ventura (1); Alex Bardi (1); Chris Picarella (1); David
Granucci (1)
HR: Alex Bardi (1); Joey Goodman (1); Dominick Viggiano (1)
SB: Dylan Payano (1); Alex Bardi (1); Joey Goodman (1); David
Granucci (1)
CS: Randy Ventura (1); Alex Bardi (1); Dominick Viggiano (1)
DP: 2

Old Westbury IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dennis Lynch (L, 1-1) 2.0 7 8 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 13 15 4 2 55
Joe Randello 4.0 8 4 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 19 21 6 3 69
Totals 15 12 11 4 0 0 0 0 0 32 36 10 5 124

Maritime (N.Y.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Joe Sorge 3.2 7 6 6 1 2 0 0 3 0 17 21 3 5 87
Jackson Tulchoski 1.0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 4 7 3 0 28
Luke Martinez (W, 1-1) 2.1 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 8 10 2 3 44
Totals 10 9 9 4 3 0 0 5 0 29 38 8 8 159



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Old Westbury - Top of 1st OW MAR
JT Torres grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 0 0
JJ Palumbo flied out to cf (3-2 BBFFFB). 0 0
Brandon Hernandez singled to right field (2-1 BBF). 0 0
Mike Tiseo singled to left field (1-1 KB); Brandon Hernandez advanced to second. 0 0
Mike Petrucelly singled to left center, RBI (3-2 KBFBB); Mike Tiseo advanced to second; Brandon Hernandez
scored. 1 0
Chris Bartnik hit by pitch (1-0 H); Mike Petrucelly advanced to second; Mike Tiseo advanced to third. 1 0
James Reilly flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 1 0

Maritime (N.Y.) - Bottom of 1st OW MAR
Randy Ventura doubled to left field (1-1 BK). 1 0
Dylan Payano singled through the left side (0-1 F); Randy Ventura advanced to third. 1 0
Dylan Payano stole second. 1 0
Alex Bardi homered to left field, 3 RBI (3-2 BKBFFFFB); Dylan Payano scored; Randy Ventura scored. 1 3
Owen Weber walked (3-2 KFBBBFFB). 1 3
Chris Picarella lined out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 3
Joey Goodman reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Owen Weber out at second 3b to 2b. 1 3
David Granucci popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 1 3

Old Westbury - Top of 2nd OW MAR
Donny Whalen grounded out to p (3-2 KBKBBF). 1 3
Sean Maddi homered to right center, RBI (3-1 KBBB). 2 3
JT Torres hit by pitch (3-0 BBBH). 2 3
JJ Palumbo grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); JT Torres out on the play. 2 3

Maritime (N.Y.) - Bottom of 2nd OW MAR
Guytano Kiesel popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 2 3
Dominick Viggiano homered to right center, RBI (0-0). 2 4
Randy Ventura lined out to ss (3-2 KKBBB). 2 4
Dylan Payano grounded out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 2 4

Old Westbury - Top of 3rd OW MAR
Brandon Hernandez struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 2 4
Mike Tiseo singled to shortstop (2-0 BB). 2 4
Mike Petrucelly hit by pitch (1-0 H); Mike Tiseo advanced to second. 2 4
Chris Bartnik struck out swinging (1-2 FKBFS). 2 4
James Reilly homered to left center, 3 RBI (2-1 BBK); Mike Petrucelly scored; Mike Tiseo scored. 5 4
Donny Whalen grounded out to p (0-2 KK). 5 4

Maritime (N.Y.) - Bottom of 3rd OW MAR
Alex Bardi walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 4
Owen Weber singled to right field (0-1 S); Alex Bardi advanced to second. 5 4
Chris Picarella singled to left center (0-2 KK); Owen Weber advanced to second; Alex Bardi advanced to
third. 5 4
Joey Goodman singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-2 BFF); Chris Picarella advanced to second; Owen Weber
scored; Alex Bardi scored. 5 6
Joe Randello to p for Dennis Lynch. 5 6
David Granucci flied out to lf (1-0 B). 5 6
Guytano Kiesel grounded out to p (2-2 BFFB); Joey Goodman advanced to second; Chris Picarella advanced
to third. 5 6
Dominick Viggiano singled to left center, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Joey Goodman scored; Chris Picarella scored. 5 8
Randy Ventura reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); Dominick Viggiano advanced to second. 5 8
Dylan Payano flied out to cf (3-2 BBBKF). 5 8



Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Old Westbury - Top of 4th OW MAR
Sean Maddi flied out to rf (3-2 KBBFBF). 5 8
JT Torres grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 5 8
JJ Palumbo walked (3-2 KKBFBBB). 5 8
JJ Palumbo advanced to second on a passed ball. 5 8
Brandon Hernandez doubled down the lf line, RBI (3-1 BKBB); JJ Palumbo scored. 6 8
Jackson Tulchoski to p for Joe Sorge. 6 8
Mike Tiseo flied out to cf (0-1 K). 6 8

Maritime (N.Y.) - Bottom of 4th OW MAR
Alex Bardi singled to left field (0-0). 6 8
Owen Weber popped up to 1b (1-0 B). 6 8
Alex Bardi stole second. 6 8
Alex Bardi out at third p to 3b, caught stealing. 6 8
Chris Picarella doubled down the lf line (3-2 KKBBBF). 6 8
Joey Goodman homered to center field, 2 RBI (1-2 SFB); Chris Picarella scored. 6 10
David Granucci walked (3-1 BBFBB). 6 10
David Granucci stole second. 6 10
Guytano Kiesel lined out to 3b (0-2 KK). 6 10

Old Westbury - Top of 5th OW MAR
Mike Petrucelly flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 6 10
Chris Bartnik singled to left field (2-0 BB). 6 10
James Reilly flied out to cf (1-2 BKF). 6 10
Donny Whalen walked (3-2 BBBKSFB); Chris Bartnik advanced to second. 6 10
Sean Maddi walked (3-2 BKBBFB); Donny Whalen advanced to second; Chris Bartnik advanced to third. 6 10
JT Torres hit by pitch, RBI (3-0 BBH); Sean Maddi advanced to second; Donny Whalen advanced to third;
Chris Bartnik scored. 7 10
Luke Martinez to p for Jackson Tulchoski. 7 10
JJ Palumbo flied out to cf (1-0 B). 7 10

Maritime (N.Y.) - Bottom of 5th OW MAR
Dominick Viggiano flied out to rf (2-2 BFBK). 7 10
Randy Ventura singled to third base (1-2 KKB). 7 10
Randy Ventura out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 7 10
Dylan Payano singled through the left side (0-1 K). 7 10
Alex Bardi doubled down the lf line (0-0); Dylan Payano advanced to third. 7 10
Owen Weber grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 7 10

Old Westbury - Top of 6th OW MAR
Brandon Hernandez struck out swinging (2-2 FFBFFBS). 7 10
Mike Tiseo singled to left field (3-2 KSFBBFB). 7 10
Mike Petrucelly flied out to cf (0-1 K). 7 10
Chris Bartnik grounded out to p (1-1 KB). 7 10

Maritime (N.Y.) - Bottom of 6th OW MAR
Chris Picarella grounded out to ss (0-0). 7 10
Joey Goodman walked (3-2 FBBFBB). 7 10
Joey Goodman stole second. 7 10
David Granucci doubled to right center, RBI (0-2 FKF); Joey Goodman scored. 7 11
Guytano Kiesel flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 7 11
Dominick Viggiano reached first on a fielding error by ss (1-1 KB); David Granucci scored, unearned. 7 12
Dominick Viggiano out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 7 12



Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Old Westbury - Top of 7th OW MAR
James Reilly grounded out to ss (3-2 BBBKS). 7 12
Donny Whalen walked (3-2 KKBBBB). 7 12
Noah Tannanbaum pinch ran for Donny Whalen. 7 12
Sean Maddi homered to right center, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Noah Tannanbaum scored. 9 12
JT Torres hit by pitch (2-1 BKH). 9 12
JJ Palumbo grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-1 KBB); JT Torres out on the play. 9 12

Maritime (N.Y.) - Bottom of 7th OW MAR


